

ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.12

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 10123/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 08/11/2012 in CWP No.20895/2008, of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RATTAN KAUR & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDIGARH ADMINISTRATION & ORS. Respondent(s)

with I.A.` (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19462 of 2013

(With appln. for permission to place addl. documents on record and with
prayer for interim relief and office report)

alongwith Record of SLP (C) No. 10887/2013

Date: 26/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.K. Jhanji, Sr. Adv.
Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

Dr. Ashwani Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sangeeta Bharti, Adv.
Mr. Suhaas Joshi, Adv.
Ms. Prerna Mehta

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 12th August, 2013.

|(Rajni Mukhi)
|SR. P.A.

| |(Sneh Bala Mehra)
| |Court Master

| |