

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26810/2013

RATTAN KAUR & ORS. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
CHANDIGARH ADMINISTRATION & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19462/2013

Date: 28/02/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.
Ms. Prerna Mehta,Adv.
Mr. Shalin Arthwan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.
Mr. Devanshu Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.
Ms. Vimla Sinha,Adv.
Ms. K. Enatoli Sema,Adv.
Mr. Sangram S. Saron,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C)No. 26810/2013
Respondent Nos. 1 and 3 have been served. They are granted time
for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit, if any.
Await return of notice of Respondent No.2.

SLP(C)No. 19462/2013
Respondent No.3 has filed vakalatnama. Granted time for filing
counter affidavit. Await return of notice of Respondent Nos.1 and 2.
List the matters on 16.7.2014.

| mg | | (SUNIL THOMAS) |
| Registrar |