

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.3 SECTION IVB
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26810/2013
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
08/11/2012 in CWP No. 20895/2008 passed by the High Court Of
Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

RATTAN KAUR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDIGARH ADMINISTRATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 19462/2013

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 01/04/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Ahswani Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Krishanu Adhikary, Adv.
Mr. Sushil Kr. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shalin Arthwan, Adv.
Ms. Shruti Bhasin, Adv.
for Ms. Prerna Mehta, AOR

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.
for Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

Mr. Sangram S. Saron, Adv.
for Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Pleadings are complete.

Let the matters be listed for final disposal in the
last week of September, 2015.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master