

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).26810/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/11/2012
in CWP No.20895/2008 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana
At Chandigarh)

RATTAN KAUR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDIGARH ADMINISTRATION & ORS.
(With interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C)No.19462/2013

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 12/10/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

Mr. Ashish Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Rahul Singhal,Adv.

For Ms. Prerna Mehta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Vimla Sinha,Adv.

For Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

Mr. Sangram S. Saran,Adv.

For Ms. K. Enatoli Sema,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RTo be notified for final hearing in the month of
December, 2015.(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar