

ITEM NO.120

COURT NO.17

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 14615/2015

RATTAN KAUR & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE CHANDIGARH ADMINISTRATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 14616/2015 (IV)

IA No. 229253/2025 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 273972/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.

IA No. 273976/2025 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT

Date : 12-03-2026 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. ANJARIA

For Parties : Ms. Khushboo Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Prerna Mehta, AOR

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Krishna Kant Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Ramdurg, Adv.

Mr. Yogesh Vats, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At request of learned counsel, Ms. Khushboo
Agarwal, post the matters after two weeks.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
COURT MASTER(SH)

(CHETNA BALOONI)
COURT MASTER(NSH)